TOWN of ST. CROIXFALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 19-09

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A TOWN TREASURER FOR THE TOWN OF ST. CROIX FALLS

WHEREAS the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, pursuant to Wis. Stats. 60.30(1e) adopted Ordinance 18-03 that the office of the town treasurer shall be filled by appointment; and

WHEREAS the Town electors of the Town of St. Croix Falls on November 6, 2018, passed a town referendum approving the office of town treasurer to be filled by appointment.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, does hereby appoint Maxine Spiess as the Town of St. Croix Falls "Town Treasurer" for a two year term effective April 17, 2019.

Dated this 17 th day of April 2019	/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk	Approved by:
	_x_Roll Call Vote: 5_ Yeas; _0_ Nays;0_ Absent/Abstain